

LISTED ON : 20.01.2015

BEFORE COURT NO.:

ITEM NO.:

SECTION-IX

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 13598-13599, 13610-13611, 13616-13617 AND 13618-13626 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3-4

(Application for de-tagging of SLP (C) No. 13598-13599 of 2014)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

VISHWANATH MURLIDHARRAO RATNALIKAR & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned alongwith other connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3rd December, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Counter/Reply be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List after six weeks."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Advocate for respondent nos. 1 to 7 and 9 has filed counter affidavit on behalf of said respondents in SLP (C) No. 13598 of 2014 and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Service of notice is not complete in the SLP's above mentioned.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 19th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Advocate

Dr. R. R. Deshpande, Advocate

Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Advocate

Mr. S. M. Jadhav, Advocate

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR