

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC  
3391/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/08/2013  
in WP No. 11477/2010 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At  
Aurangabad)

BHARTIYA ELIGIBLE STUDENTS & TEACHERS  
ASSOCIATION (BESTA)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHA RAMDAS BIDKAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 23/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suhas Kadam, Adv.  
M/s Lemax Lawyers & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAs prayed for, the matter is adjourned to 18 th March,  
2015.(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER( SAROJ SAINI )  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Usha Rani Bhardwaj  
Date: 2015.02.23  
16:35:17 IST  
Reason: