

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10081/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2015  
in WP No. 6077/2015 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

DR. MADHAVRAO RAGHOJI JADHAV AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASTRA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10086/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10085/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 10091/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 10095/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10101/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10104/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7266/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

SLP(C) No. 10083/2016

Digitally signed by

SWETA DHYANI

Date: 2016.05.03

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

15:06:43 IST

Reason:

judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10131/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10138/2016  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10142/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10140/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10157/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 10194/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10199/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10220-10221/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7294/2016  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10241/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10247-10248/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10255/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 10264/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10355/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

3

SLP(C) No. 10377/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10406/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 10456/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10457/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10464/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10471/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10470/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10483/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 10529/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 10532/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 10563-10564/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 10661-10662/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 10672/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 10674/2016

4

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 10678/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 10703/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 10710/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 10727/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 10759/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 10789/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 10811/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 10813/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 10457/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 10837/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 10839/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 10850/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 10870/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
5

judgment and Interim Relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 10881/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 10891/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 11031/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 11035/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 11041-11042/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 11044/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 11045/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 11091/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 11093-11094/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 11097/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 11107/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 11111/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 11152/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and office report)

6

Date : 02/05/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Mr. Sumit Kumar Vats, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,AOR.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The order dated 22.4.2016 shall be read as under:-

"Delay condoned.

Taken on board SLP(C) Nos.12068, 12069,  
12147-12148, 12117, 12028, 11588, 11575,  
11597 of 2016.

Issue notice, returnable on 5.7.2016.

Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, learned counsel,  
appears and accepts notice for the State  
of Maharashtra on behalf of  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,  
Advocate-on-Record.

Learned counsel assisting Mr. Maninder  
Singh, learned Additional Solicitor  
General, accepts notice on behalf of  
Union of India.

Proforma respondents, in all these  
petitions, stand deleted at the oral  
request of the learned counsel for the  
petitioners.

Reply affidavit, if any, be filed  
within four weeks.

Tag with SLP(C) No.7685/2016."

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER