

LISTED ON: 11.05.2016  
BEFORE COURT NO.: 06  
ITEM NO.: 08

SECTION – IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)...CC. NOS. 8740-8744,  
8962-8964, 8745-8748 OF 2016 AND SLP (C) NO. 13686 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-5

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP in SLP.. (C) ..CC. Nos. 8740-8744 of 2016)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-3

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP in SLP.. (C) ..CC. Nos. 8962-8964 of 2016)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-4

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP in SLP.. (C) ..CC. Nos. 8745-8748 of 2016)

SHALINI RAMDAS FULMALI AND ORS. ETC. ETC. ...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. ETC. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 37 days in filing the SLP against the Judgment and Order dated 23.12.2015 passed by the High Court of Bombay in writ petition Nos. 6010 of 2015, 6049 of 2015, 5916 of 2015, 6037 of 2015 and 6722 of 2015.

It is further submitted that SLP (C) No. 10081 of 2016 and SLP (C) No. 11588 of 2016 arising out of common order was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters on 02.05.2016 when the Court was pleased to direct issue notice and the same is pending before the Hon'ble Court (Copy of the Order dated 02.05.2016 is enclosed).

It is further submitted that SLP (C) No. 7685 of 2016 arising out of common order was listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters on 14.03.2016 when the Court was pleased to direct issue notice and the same is pending before the Hon'ble Court (Copy of the Order dated 14.03.2016 is enclosed).

SLP (C) .. CC. NOS. 8962-8964 OF 2016

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 31 days in filing the SLP against the Judgment and Order dated 23.12.2015 of the High Court of Bombay in writ petition Nos. 8183 of 2015, 10771 of 2015 and 2575 of 2015.

It is further submitted that the instant matters have been tagged with SLP (C) CC. Nos. 8740-8744 of 2016 as both are arising out of common Order.

SLP (C) .. CC. NOS. 8745-8748 OF 2016

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 16 days in filing the SLP against the Judgment and Order dated 23.12.2015 of the High Court of Bombay in writ petition Nos. 6063 of 2015, 6147 of 2015, 5865 of 2015 and 5849 of 2015.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matters have been tagged with SLP (C) CC. Nos. 8740-8744 of 2016 as both are arising out of common Order.

SLP (C) NO. 13686 OF 2016

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been tagged with SLP (C) CC. Nos. 8740-8744 of 2016 as both are arising out of similar issue.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 10<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. C.S. Ashri, Advocate

Dr. R.R. Deshpande, Advocate

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR