

LISTED ON: 26.09.2016

BEFORE COURT NO.: 10

ITEM NO.: 35

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEAL ATTE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO....CC 17841 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MAHARASHTRA NET SET PATRATADHARAK
SAMANVAY SAMITI AND ORS.

PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 164 days in filing the SLP against the Judgement & Order dated 23.12.2015 of High Court of Bombay at Bombay in WP No. 11840 of 2015.

It is further submitted that SLP (C) No. 10483 of 2016 arising out of common order was listed before the Hon'ble Court 05.07.2016 along-with connected matters, when the Court directed to list the matter along-with Civil Appeal No. 10759 of 2013 on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of November, 2016. (Copy of the order is included in the Paper Books as Annexure P-22 at Page Nos. 498 to 503).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with report.

Dated this the 23rd day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

MR. RAVINDRA KESHAVRAO ADSURE, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ga