

h

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....of 2016

CC No. 17841/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2015 in WP No. 11840/2015 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

MAHARASHTRA NET SET PATRATADHARAK SAMANVAY
SAMITI AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 29/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kale, Adv.

Mr. N.R. Lathi, Adv.

Mr. Anand Landge, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A. No. 10759 of 2013.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Indu Pokhriyal]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master