

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10759/2013

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHA RAMDAS BIDKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10672/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57393/2018)

SLP(C) No. 10220-10221/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57916/2018)

SLP(C) No. 10264/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57494/2018)

SLP(C) No. 12644/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57804/2018)

SLP(C) No. 10661-10662/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57674/2018)

SLP(C) No. 12068/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57430/2018)

SLP(C) No. 10377/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57879/2018)

SLP(C) No. 11152/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57379/2018)

SLP(C) No. 10789/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57375/2018)

SLP(C) No. 11575/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57372/2018)

SLP(C) No. 12526/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57471/2018)

SLP(C) No. 10759/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57492/2018)

SLP(C) No. 10563-10564/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57795/2018)

SLP(C) No. 12652/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57710/2018)

SLP(C) No. 23926/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57489/2018)

SLP(C) No. 11597/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57813/2018)

SLP(C) No. 11031/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57498/2018)

SLP(C) No. 10456/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57423/2018)

SLP(C) No. 10406/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57918/2018)

SLP(C) No. 10247-10248/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57685/2018)

SLP(C) No. 10104/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57841/2018)

SLP(C) No. 10140/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57945/2018)

SLP(C) No. 10091/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57442/2018)

SLP(C) No. 12117/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57653/2018)

SLP(C) No. 10255/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57912/2018)

SLP(C) No. 11045/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57862/2018)

SLP(C) No. 11093-11094/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57643/2018)

SLP(C) No. 12147-12148/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57694/2018)

SLP(C) No. 11588/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57865/2018)

SLP(C) No. 10095/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57715/2018)

SLP(C) No. 11041-11042/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57781/2018)

SLP(C) No. 12069/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57399/2018)

SLP(C) No. 10813/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57774/2018)

SLP(C) No. 23029/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57462/2018)

SLP(C) No. 26540/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57765/2018)

SLP(C) No. 12028/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57902/2018)

SLP(C) No. 15236/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57767/2018)

SLP(C) No. 15198-15234/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 87225/2018
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 90573/2018)

SLP(C) No. 25077/2016 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57659/2018)

SLP(C) No. 1122/2017 (IX)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 57832/2018)

Date : 10-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR
Ms. Joshita Pai, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. K. Amrit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Raj Kumari Banju, Adv.
Mr. Tipoo Ningombam, Adv.

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Aadinaryan Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR
Mr. Nishant, Adv.
Mr. Parinay Vasandani, Adv.

Ms. Deepa M. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Ms. Nupur Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR

Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Manoj R. Sinha, adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pleadings be completed within six weeks.

List the matters after pleadings are complete.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER